
City Hall
121 N. LaSalle St.

Room 107
Chicago, IL  60602

www.chicityclerk.com

Office of the City Clerk

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: F2019-33

Status:Type: Report Placed on File

File created: In control:5/29/2019 City Council

Final action: 5/29/2019

Title: Tabulated Statement of Returns and Proclamation of Results of February 26, 2019 Municipal General
Election and April 2, 2019 municipal run-off and supplementary aldermanic elections held in Wards 5,
6, 15, 16, 20, 21, 25, 30, 31, 33, 39, 40, 43, 46 and 47 in City of Chicago

Sponsors: Dept./Agency

Indexes: COOK COUNTY

Attachments: 1. F2019-33.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Placed on FileCity Council5/29/2019 1

Commissioners

MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ, Chair WILLIAM J. KRESSE, Commissioner/Secretary JONATHAN T. SWAIN, Commissioner

LANCE GOUGH, Executive Director

HAND DELIVERED

May 7, 2019

Hon. Andrea M. Valencia City Clerk
City of Chicago
121 North LaSalle Street, Room 107
Chicago, IL 60602

Dear Clerk Valencia:

Enclosed are copies of the proclamations of results for the February 26, 2019 Municipal General
Election and the April 2, 2019 Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Aldermanic Elections.

Those candidates who received a majority of the votes cast for the several offices up for election at the
February 26, 2019 Municipal General Election were declared elected. Those candidates who received
the most votes for the several offices up for election at the April 2, 2019 Municipal Runoff and
Supplementary Aldermanic Elections were declared elected.

Sincerely.
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Lance Gough Executive
Director

Enclosures
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MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ Cm-: WILLIAM J. KRESSE Comm.v.iK-r JONATHAN T. SWAIN, Com,f»s<»nc

LANCE GOUGH. &rect<fn« Otreittot

TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS AND

PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF

THE ELECTION RETURNS

FOR THE MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTIONS HELD IN EACH OF THE

PRECINCTS IN ALL THE WARDS

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO AND FOR THE SUPPLEMENTARY

ALDERMANIC ELECTIONS HELD IN EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN

WARDS 5, 6, 15, 16, 20, 21, 25, 30, 31, 33, 39, 40, 43, 46 AND 47 IN THE

CITY OF CHICAGO

ON APRIL 2, 2019
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City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal Run-Off & Supplementary Aldermanic Elections April 2, 2019 STATISTICS

1st Ward 2nd Ward 3rd Ward 4th Ward 5th Ward 6th Ward 7th Ward 8th Ward 9th Ward 10th Ward 11th Ward 12th Ward 13th Ward 14th Ward 15th Ward 16th Ward 17th

Ward 18th Ward 19th Ward 20th Ward 21st Ward 22nd Ward 23rd Ward 24th Ward 25th Ward 26th Ward 27th Ward 28th Ward 29th Ward 30th Ward 31st Ward 32nd Ward

33rd Ward 34th Ward 35th Ward 36th Ward 37th Ward 38th Ward 39th Ward 40th Ward 41st Ward 42nd Ward 43rd Ward 44th Ward 45th Ward 46th Ward 47th Ward 48th

Ward 49th Ward 50th Ward

44 46 41 38 41 48 46 56 51 36 38 23 48 31 24 36 41 50 57 39 54 25 39 41 32 49 50 46 44 32 41 43 28 53 31

30 41 41 45 39 47 42 46 41 48 40 48 46 33 40

Precinc Precinc Precinc Precinc Precinc Precincl Precinc Precinc Precincl Precincl Precinc' Precincl Precincl Precinc Precincl Precincl Precinc Precincl Precinc' Precinc

Precincl Precinc Precinc Precinc' Precincl Precinc Precincl Precinc Precinc Precincl Precincl Precinc' Precincl Precincl Precinc Precincl Precincl Precinc Precincl Precinc

Precinc Precincl Precinc Precinc ■ Precinc Precinc Precinc Precinc Precinc Precinc

Reported-Reported Reported Reported' Reported' Reported Reported Reported-Reported Reported: Reported: Reported Reported Reported: Reported: Reported Reported.

Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported:

Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported:

Reported

44 46 41 38 41 48 46 56 51 36 38 23 48 31 24 36 41 50 57 39 54 25 39 41 32 49 50 46 44 32 41 43 28 53 31

30 41 41 45 39 47 42 46 41 48 40 48 46 33 40

\

City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal Run-Off & Supplementary Aldermanic Elections April 2, 2019 STATISTICS

Ballots Cast

1st Ward 2nd Ward 3rd Ward 4th Ward 5th Ward 6th Ward 7th Ward 8th Ward 9th Ward 10th Ward 11th Ward 12th Ward 13th Ward 14th Ward 15th Ward 16th Ward 17th

Ward 18th Ward 19th Ward 20th Ward 21st Ward 22nd Ward 23rd Ward 24th Ward 25th Ward 26th Ward 27th Ward 28th Ward 29th Ward 30th Ward 31st Ward 32nd Ward

33rd Ward 34th Ward 35th Ward 36th Ward 37th Ward 38th Ward 39th Ward 40th Ward 41st Ward 42nd Ward 43rd Ward 44th Ward 45th Ward 46th Ward 47th Ward 48th

Ward 49th Ward 50th Ward .

10.892 12.931 13.303 14,539 13,905 11,360 10,551 14,189 11,881 6,493 8,774 4,143 8,523 4,733 5,451 5,908 8,282 11,558 18,985 7,822 13,730 3,767 6,927 6,610

9,817 7,365 10,507 8,393 11,183 7,979 6,722 12,730 11,577 12,123 6,984 5,586 7,863 10,180 13,494 14,119 14,956 13,178 14,181 13,586 12.377 14,358 19,207

14.921 10,431 7,812

PROCLAMATION

Municipal Run-Off & Supplementary Aldermanic Elections April 2, 2019 Official

Summary Report City of Chicago, Illinois

Registration & Turnout

Registration Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout 1,592,658526,886 33.08%
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Contests

Mayor

LORI LIGHTFOOT TONI PRECKWINKLE

Treasurer

MELISSA CONYEARS-ERVIN AMEYA PAWAR

Alderman 5th Ward

LESLIE A. HAIRSTON WILLIAM CALLOWAY

Alderman 6th Ward

RODERICK T. SAWYER DEBORAH A. FOSTER-BONNER

Alderman 15th Ward

RAYMOND A. LOPEZ RAFAEL"RAFA" YANEZ

Alderman 16th Ward

STEPHANIE D. COLEMAN TONI L. FOULKES

Alderman 20th Ward

JEANETTE B TAYLOR NICOLE J. JOHNSON

Alderman 21st Ward

HOWARD B. BROOKINS, JR. MARVIN MCNEIL

2069 of 2069 precincts counted Total

2069 of 2069 precincts counted Total

41 of 41 precincts counted Total

48 of 48 precincts counted Total

24 of 24 precincts counted Total

36 of 36 precincts counted Total

39 of 39 precincts counted Total

54 of 54 precincts counted Total
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386,039 137,765 523,804

296,293 202,714 499,007

6,849 6,673 13,522

5,966 5,151 11,117

3,220 2,174 5,394

3,822 1,958 5,780

4,557 3,075 7,632

7,183 6,294 13,477

100.00% 73 70% 26 30%

100.00% 59.38% 40.62%

100.00% 50.65% 49.35%

100.00% 53.67% 46.33%

100.00% 59.70% 40.30%

100.00% 66.12% 33.88%

100.00% 59.71% 40.29%

100.00% 53.30% 46 70%

PROCLAMATION

Municipal Run-Off & Supplementary Aldermanic Elections April 2, 2019 Official

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 3/31/2026Page 5 of 37

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: F2019-33, Version: 1

Summary Report City of Chicago, Illinois

Alderman 25th Ward

BYRON SIGCHO-LOPEZ ALEXANDER "ALEX" ACEVEDO

Alderman 30th Ward

ARIEL E. REBOYRAS JESSICA W. GUTIERREZ

Alderman 31st Ward

MILAGROS "MILLY" SANTIAGO FELIX CARDONA JR.

Alderman 33rd Ward

ROSSANA RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ DEBORAH L. MELL

Alderman 39th Ward

SAMANTHA"SAM" NUGENT ROBERT MURPHY

Alderman 40th Ward

PATRICK J. O'CONNOR ANDRE VASQUEZ

Alderman 43rd Ward

MICHELE SMITH DEREK LINDBLOM

Alderman 46th Ward

JAMES CAPPLEMAN MARIANNE LALONDE

Alderman 47th Ward

MATT MARTIN MICHAEL A. NEGRON

32 of 32 precincts counted Total

32 of 32 precincts counted Total

41 of 41 precincts counted Total

28 of 28 precincts counted Total

45 of 45 precincts counted

Total

39 of 39 precincts counted Total

46 of 46 precincts counted
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46 of 46 precincts counted

Total

40 of 40 precincts counted Total

48 of 48 precincts counted Total

5,224 4,414 9,638

4,097 3,795 7,892

3,017 3,584 6,601

5,754 5,741 11,495

7,469 5,876 13,345

6,431 7,509 13,940

7,435 6,444 13,879

7,079 7,054 14,133

11,813 7,089 18,902

100.00% 54 20% 45 80%

100.00% 51.91% 48.09%

100.00% 45 71% 54.29%

100.00% 50.06% 49.94%

100.00% 55.97% 44.03%

100.00% 46.13% 53.87%
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100.00% 53.57% 46.43%

•100.00% 50.09% 49.91%

100.00% 62.50% 37.50%

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COOK )

We, the undersigned Commissioners of the Board of Election Commissioners for the City of Chicago,
do hereby certify and declare that the foregoing is a correct tabulated statement of the returns and
proclamation of the results of the canvass of the election returns for each candidate for the offices designated
in said statement in each of the precincts in all of the wards in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of
Illinois at the April 2, 2019 Municipal Run-Off and Supplementary Aldermanic Elections in Wards 5, 6, 15, 16,
20, 21, 25, 30, 31, 33, 39, 40, 43, 46, and 47 and those candidates who received the most votes cast for each
office are hereby declared elected to such offices.

IN TESTIMONY, we hereunto set our hands in the City of Chicago, in said County

Commissioners,
Board of Election Commissioners, City of Chicago
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TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS AND

PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE

ELECTION RETURNS

FOR THE

FEBRUARY 26, 2019 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN EACH

OF THE PRECINCTS IN ALL THE WARDS

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO

69 West Washington Street, Suites 6007800. Chicago IL 60602 • 312-269-7900 « TTY 312-269-0027 chicagoelections.com
<http://chicagoelections.com> • cboe@chicagoelections.nel <mailto:cboe@chicagoelections.nel> ♦ @ChicagoEleclion

proclamation City of Chicago, Illinois Page 1 of 18

Municipal General Election February

26,2019

STATITICS

District Ballots Cast

City Of Chicago 560,701

1st Ward 12.510

2nd Ward 13,738

3rd Ward 13,629

4th Ward 14,435
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4th Ward 14,435

5th Ward 13,443

6th Ward 10,423

7th Ward 10,396

8th Ward 13,874

9th Ward 11,654

10th Ward 8.532

11th Ward 10,640

12th Ward 6,054

13th Ward 12,702

14th Ward 7,336

15th Ward 5,192

16th Ward 5,729

17th Ward 8,146

18th Ward 12,216

19th Ward 21,375

20th Ward 7,744

21st Ward 12,700

22nd Ward 5,006

23rd Ward 9,175

24th Ward 6,569

25th Ward 10,116

26th Ward 8,985

27th Ward 10,603

28th Ward 8,484

29th Ward 10,962

30th Ward 7,571

31st Ward 6,565

32nd Ward 13,445

33rd Ward 11,086

34th Ward 11,892

35th Ward 8,072

36th Ward 5,864

37th Ward 7,839

38th Ward 11,032

39th Ward 13,464

40th Ward 13,542

41st Ward 18,014

42nd Ward 13,729

43rd Ward 14,530

44th Ward 15,422

45th Ward 15,013

46th Ward 14,217

47th Ward 19,678

48th Ward 15,450

49th Ward 12,531

City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal General Election February 26, 2019 STATITICS

50th Ward

City of Chicago, Illinois „    „ , „„
PROCLAMATION ' a Page 3 of 18

Municipal General Election February 26, 2019

STATISTICS

1st Ward 2nd Ward 3rd Ward 4th Ward 5th Ward 6th Ward 7th Ward 8th Ward 9th Ward 10th Ward 11th Ward 12th Ward 13th Ward 14th Ward 15th Ward 16th Ward 17th
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1st Ward 2nd Ward 3rd Ward 4th Ward 5th Ward 6th Ward 7th Ward 8th Ward 9th Ward 10th Ward 11th Ward 12th Ward 13th Ward 14th Ward 15th Ward 16th Ward 17th

Ward 18th Ward 19th Ward 20th Ward 21st Ward 22nd Ward 23rd Ward 24th Ward 25th Ward 26th Ward 27th Ward 28th Ward 29th Ward 30th Ward 31st Ward 32nd Ward

33rd Ward 34th Ward 35th Ward 36th Ward 37th Ward 38th Ward 39th Ward 40th Ward 41st Ward 42nd Ward 43rd Ward 44th Ward 45th Ward 46th Ward 47th Ward 48th

Ward 49th Ward 50th Ward

44 46 41 38 41 48 46 56 51 36 38 23 48 31 24 36 41 50 57 39 54 25 39 41 32 49 50 46 44 32 41 43 28 53 31

30 41 41 45 39 47 42 46 41 48 40 48 46 33 40

Precinc Precinc Precinc: Precinc Precinc Precinc Precincl Precinc Precincl Precinc Precinc Precinc Precincl Precinc Precinc Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl

Precincl Precincl Precinc1 Precincl Precinc Precincl Precincl Precinc Precinc Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl

Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precincl Precinc Precincl Precincl

Reported Reported' Reported Reported' Reported Reported: Reported-Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported' Reported: Reported. Reported:

Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported:

Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported. Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported: Reported:

Reported: Reported:

44 46 41 38 41 48 46 56 51 36 38 23 48 31 24 36 41 50 57 39 54 25 39 41 32 49 50 46 44 32 41 43 28 53 31

30 41 41 45 39 47 42 46 41 48 40 48 46 33 40

PROCLAMATION Page 4 of 18

Municipal General Election February 26,

2019 Summary Report City of Chicago,

Illinois

Registration & Turnout

Registration Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout 1,581,755 560,701 35.45%

Contests Mayor

JERRY JOYCE PAUL VALLAS WILLIE L.WILSON TONI PRECKWINKLE WILLIAM M DALEY GARRY MCCARTHY GERYCHICO SUSANA A. MENDOZA AMARA

ENYIA LA SHAWN K. FORD NEAL SALES-GRIFFIN LORI LIGHTFOOT ROBERT "BOB" FIORETTI JOHN KENNETH KOZLAR WRITE-IN

Clerk

ANNA M. VALENCIA WRITE-IN

Treasurer

MELISSA CONYEARS-ERVIN AMEYA PAWAR PETER GARIEPY WRITE-IN

Alderman 1st Ward

PROCO "JOE" MORENO DANIEL LA SPATA WRITE-IN

Alderman 2nd Ward

BRIAN HOPKINS WRITE-IN

2069 of 2069 precincts counted
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Total

2069 of 2069 precincts counted Total

2069 of 2069 precincts counted

Total

44 of 44 precincts counted Total

46 of 46 precincts counted Total

40,099 30,236 59,072 89,343 82,294 14,784 34,521 50,373 44,589 5,606 1,523 97,667 4,302 2,349 86

556,844

264,319 387 264,706

225,385 211,759 72,068 4

509,216

4,635 7,326 3

11,964

10,977 4

10,981

100 00% 7 20%

5 43%. 10 61% 16.04% 14.78%

2.65%

6 20% 9.05% 8.01% 1.01% 0.27%

17.54% 0.77% 0.42% 0.02%
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100.00% 99.85% 0 15%

100.00% 44.26% 41.59% 14.15% 0.00%

100.00% 38.74% 61.23% 0.03%

100.00% 99.96% 0 04%

PROCLAMATION

Alderman 3rd Ward

PATRICIA "PAT" DOWELL ALEXANDRIA WILLIS WRITE-IN

Alderman 4th Ward

SOPHIA KING EBONY D LUCAS WRITE-IN

Alderman 5th Ward

LESLIE A HAIRSTON WILLIAM CALLOWAY GABRIEL PIEMONTE WRITE-IN

Alderman 6th Ward

RODERICK T. SAWYER RICHARD A. WOOTEN DEBORAH A FOSTER-BONNER WRITE-IN

Alderman 7th Ward

GREGORY I. MITCHELL CHARLES KYLE JEDIDIAH L. BROWN WRITE-IN

Alderman 8th Ward

MICHELLE A. HARRIS

JEWEL R. EASTERLING-SMITH

LINDA HUDSON

FAHEEM SHABAZZ

WRITE-IN

Alderman 9th Ward

ANTHONY A. BEALE CLEOPATRA WATSON PAUL COLLINS ESSIE HALL WRITE-IN

Alderman 10th Ward

SUSAN SADLOWSKI GARZA ROBERT"BOBBY" LONCAR WRITE-IN

41 of 41 precincts counted

9,085 4,079 3
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9,085 4,079 3

Total 13,167

38 of 38 precincts counted

9,178 4,708 0

Total 13,886

41 of 41 precincts counted

6,284 3,464 3,205 1

, Total 12,954

48 of 48 precincts counted

5,053 1,900 3,159 7

Total 10,119

46 of 46 precincts counted

6,684 1,294 2,100 4

Total 10,082

56 of 56 precincts counted

8,723 1,091 2,356 1,385 0

Total 13,555

51 of 51 precincts counted

6,773 2,949 938 763 8

Total 11,431

36 of 36 precincts counted

5,773 2,640 0

Total 8,413
Page 5 of 18

100 00% 69 00% 30.98% 0 02%

100.00% 66 10% 33.90% 0 00%

100.00% 48.51% 26.74% 24.74% 0.01%

100.00% 49 94% 18.78% 31.22% 0.07%

100.00% 66.30% 12.83% 20 83% 0.04%

100.00% 64.35%

8.05% 17.38% 10.22%

0.00%

100.00% 59.25% 25.80% 8.21% 6.67% 0.07%

100.00% 68 62% 31.38% 0 00%

PROCLAMATION
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PROCLAMATION

Alderman 11th Ward

PATRICK DALEY THOMPSON DAVID MIHALYFY WRITE-IN

Alderman 12th Ward

GEORGE CARDENAS PETE DEMAY

MARTHA YERANIA RANGEL

JOSE RICO

WRITE-IN

38 of 38 precincts counted Total

23 of 23 precincts counted

Total

7,537 2,726 0

10,263

2,987 1,019 929 1.006 8

5,949

100 00% 73 44% 26 56% 0 00%

100 00% 50 21% 17.13%

15 62%

16 91% 0 13%

Alderman 13th Ward

MARTY QUINN DAVID J. KRUPA . WRITE-IN

10,759 1,746 0

12,505

100.00% 86.04% 13.96%6.00%

Alderman 14th Ward

EDWARD M. BURKE JAIME GUZMAN TANYA G. PATINO WRITE-IN

Alderman 15th Ward

JOSEPH G. WILLIAMS RAFAEL"RAFA" YANEZ RAYMOND A. LOPEZ BERTO AGUAYO OTIS DAVIS, JR. WRITE-IN

Alderman 16th Ward

STEPHANIE D. COLEMAN LATASHA M. SANDERS KENNY C. DOSS II TONI L. FOULKES JEFFREY L. LEWIS EDDIE JOHNSON III WRITE-IN

Alderman 17th WardOffice of the City Clerk Printed on 3/31/2026Page 15 of 37
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Alderman 17th Ward

DAVID H. MOORE RAYNETTA GREENLEAF WRITE-IN

31 of 31 precincts counted

Total

24 of 24 precincts counted

Total

36 of 36 precincts counted

Total

41 of 41 precincts counted Total

3,917 1,181 2,123 0

7,221

413 1,116 2,541 833 210 0

5,113

2,464 540 364 1,758 88 371 0

5,585

5,316 2,594 0

7,910

100.00% 54.24% 16.36% 29.40% 0.00%

100.00% 8.08% 21.83% 49.70% 16.29% 4.11% 0.00%

100.00% 44.12% 9.67% 6.52% 31.48% 1.58% 6.64% 0.00%

100.00% 67.21% 32.79% 0.00%
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PROCLAMATION

Alderman 18th Ward

CHUKS ONYEZIA DERRICK G CURTIS WRITE-IN

Alderman 19th Ward

MATTHEW J. O'SHEA DAVID A DEWAR WRITE-IN

Alderman 20th Ward

JEANETTE B TAYLOR NICOLE J. JOHNSON MAYA HODARI JENNIFER O. MADDOX ANDRE SMITH DERNARD D. NEWELL QUANDRA V. SPEIGHTS

KEVIN M. BAILEY ANTHONY DRIVER, JR. WRITE-IN

Alderman 21st Ward

HOWARD B. BROOKINS, JR. MARVIN MCNEIL PATRICIA A. FOSTER JOSEPH C. ZIEGLER, JR. WRITE-IN

Alderman 22nd Ward

MICHAEL D. RODRIGUEZ LISETTE "LIZ" LOPEZ RICHARD JUAREZ NEFTALIE GONZALEZ WRITE-IN

Alderman 23rd Ward

SILVANA TABARES PAULINO R. VILLARREAL, JR. WRITE-IN

Alderman 24th Ward

CREATIVE SCOTT MICHAEL SCOTT, JR TORIANO A SANZONE TRACI "TREASURE" JOHNSON WRITE-IN

50 of 50 precincts counted Total

57 of 57 precincts counted Total

39 of 39 precincts counted

Total
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54 of 54 precincts counted

Total

25 of 25 precincts counted

Total

39 of 39 precincts counted Total

41 of 41 precincts counted

Total

3,904 8,050 3

11,957

17,654 3,056 0

20,710

2,154 1,644 701 460 600 71 157 1,211 486 0

7,484

5,700 3,143 2,382 1,215 0

12,440

3,104 675 610 476 ~ 0

4,865

6,702 2,097 5

8,804

1,191 3,809 364 991 4

6,359

100.00% 32 65% 67.32% 0 03%
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100.00% 32 65% 67.32% 0 03%

100.00% 85 24% 14.76% 0.00%

100.00% 28.78% 21 97% 9.37% 6.15% 8 02% 0.95% 2 10% 16.18% 6 49% 0.00%

100.00% 45 82% 25.27% 19.15% 9.77% 0.00%

100.00% 63 80% 13.87% 12 54% 9 78% 0.00%

100.00% 76.12% 23.82% 0 06%

100.00% 18.73% 59 90%

5.72% 15.58%

0 06%

PROCLAMATION

Alderman 25th Ward

HILARIO DOMINGUEZ ALEXANDER "ALEX" ACEVEDO TROY ANTONIO HERNANDEZ BYRON SIGCHO-LOPEZ AIDA FLORES WRITE-IN

Alderman 26th Ward

THERESA SIAW ROBERTO MALDONADO DAVID HERRERA WRITE-IN

Alderman 27th Ward

WALTER BURNETT, JR CYNTHIA D BEDNARZ WRITE-IN

Alderman 28th Ward

MIGUEL BAUTISTA JASON C. ERVIN JASMINE JACKSON BEVERLY MILES WRITE-IN

Alderman 29th Ward

DWAYNE TRUSS CHRIS TALIAFERRO ZERLINA A. SMITH WRITE-IN

Alderman 30th Ward

JESSICA W. GUTIERREZ ARIEL E. REBOYRAS EDGAR "EDEK" ESPARZA WRITE-IN

32 of 32 precincts counted

Total

49 of 49 precincts counted
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Total

50 of 50 precincts counted Total

46 of 46 precincts counted

Total

44 of 44 precincts counted

Total

32 of 32 precincts counted

Total

2,056 2,182 835 2,885 1,912 0

9,870

2,467 4,431 1,866 5

8,769

6,962 3,191 11

10,164

1,122 4,954 1,230 764 25 8,095

2,915 6,235 1,469 0

10,619

3,536 3,563 339 0

7,438

100.00% 20 83% 22 11 %

8 46% 29 23% 19 37%

0 00%

100 00% 28 13% 50 53% 21 28% 0 06%
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100.00% 68 50% 31.40% 0 11%

100.00% 13.86% 61 20% 15.19% 9.44% 0.31%

100.00% 27.45% 58.72% 13 83% 0 00%

100.00% 47.54% 47 90% 4.56% 0.00%

Alderman 31st Ward

COLIN BIRD-MARTINEZ MILAGROS "MILLY" SANTIAGO FELIX CARDONA JR. WRITE-IN

1,699 2,588 2,132 0

6,419

100.00% 26.47% 40.32% 33.21% 0.00%

PROCLAMATION

Alderman 32nd Ward

SCOTT WAGUESPACK WRITE-IN

Alderman 33rd Ward

KATIE SIERACKI

ROSSANA RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ

DEBORAH L MELL

WRITE-IN

Alderman 34th Ward

CARRIE M. AUSTIN PRESTON BROWN JR WRITE-IN

Alderman 35th Ward

AMANDA YU DIETERICH CARLOS RAMIREZ-ROSA WRITE-IN

Alderman 36th Ward

GILBERT VILLEGAS WRITE-IN

Alderman 37th Ward

EMMA M. MITTS TARA STAMPS DEONDRE RUTUES WRITE-IN

Alderman 38th Ward

NICHOLAS SPOSATO WRITE-IN
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NICHOLAS SPOSATO WRITE-IN

Alderman 39th Ward

ROBERT MURPHY SAMANTHA"SAM" NUGENT CASEY SMAGALA JOE DUPLECHIN WRITE-IN

43 of 43 precincts counted Total

28 of 28 precincts counted Total

53 of 53 precincts counted Total

31 of 31 precincts counted Total

30 of 30 precincts counted Total

41 of 41 precincts counted Total

41 of 41 precincts counted Total

45 of 45 precincts counted Total

100 00%

11,519 100 00%

0 0.00% 11,519

100.00%

1,822 16.66%

4,598 42 05%

4,515 41 29%

0 0 18%

10,935

100.00%

6.306 54 31%

5,294 45 59%
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5,294 45 59%

12 0.10% 11,612

100.00%

3,208 40.57%

4,700 59 43%

0 0 00% 7,908

100.00% 5,376 99.98%

1 0 02% . 5,377

100.00% 4,151 .54.08% 3,083 40.17% 436 5.68% 5 0.07% 7,675

100.00% 9,340 100.00% 0 0.00% 9,340

100.00%

3,914 29.56%

4,396 33.20%

3,644 27.52%

1,287 9 72%

0 0 00%

13,241

PROCLAMATION

Alderman 40th Ward

UGO OKERE DIANNE DALEIDEN ANDRE VASQUEZ PATRICK J O'CONNOR MAGGIE O'KEEFE WRITE-IN

Alderman 41st Ward

TIM HENEGHAN ANTHONY V. NAPOLITANO WRITE-IN

Alderman 42nd Ward

BRENDAN REILLY WRITE-IN

Alderman 43rd Ward

DEREK LINDBLOM MICHELE SMITH LESLIE FOX JACOB RINGER STEVEN MCCLELLAN REBECCA JANOWITZ WRITE-IN

Alderman 44th Ward

TOM TUNNEY AUSTIN BAIDAS' ELIZABETH SHYDLOWSKI WRITE-IN
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TOM TUNNEY AUSTIN BAIDAS' ELIZABETH SHYDLOWSKI WRITE-IN

Alderman 45th Ward

MARILYN MORALES JOHN S. ARENA JAMES "JIM" GARDINER ROBERTA BANK WRITE-IN

Alderman 46th Ward

MARIANNE LALONDE ERIKA WOZNIAK FRANCIS JUSTIN KREINDLER JAMES CAPPLEMAN ANGELA CLAY JON-ROBERT MCDOWELL WRITE-IN

39 of 39 precincts counted

Total

47 of 4 7 precmcls counled Total

42 of 42 precincts counted Total

46 of 46 precincts counted

Total

41 of 41 precincts counted

Total

48 of 48 precincts counted

Total

40 of 40 precincts counted
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Total

1.870 2,296 2,683 4,446 2,058 0

13,353

5,289 12,502 0

17,791

11,129 0

11,129

3,913 5,486 1,892 1,776 325 681 0

14,073

9,734 3,794 1,577 0

15,105

1,353 5,382 7,570 553 7

14,865

2,494 2,324

545 6,082 2,127

229 0

13,801

100 00% 14.00% 17.19% 20.09% 33 30% 15.41% 0 00%

100 00% 29 73% 70 27% 0.00%

100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

100.00% 27.81% 38.98% 13 44% 12 62% 2.31% 4 84% 0.00%

100.00% 64.44% 25.12% 10.44% 0.00%

100.00% 9.10% 36.21% 50 92% 3.72% 0.05%

100.00% 18 07% 16 84% 3.95% 44 07% 15 41% 1.66% 0.00%

PROCLAMATION

Alderman 47th Ward
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Alderman 47th Ward

EILEEN DORDEK

ANGELA "ANGIE" MALONEY

HEATHER WAY KITZES

MICHAEL A NEGRON

MATT MARTIN

GUS KATSAFAROS

THOMAS M. SCHWARTZERS

KIMBALL LADIEN

JEFF JENKINS

WRITE-IN

Alderman 48th Ward

HARRY OSTERMAN DAVID EARL WILLIAMS III WRITE-IN

Alderman 49th Ward

JOE MOORE MARIA HADDEN WRITE-IN

Alderman 50th Ward

DEBRA L. SILVERSTEIN ANDREW D ROWLAS ZEHRA QUADRI WRITE-IN

Rent control-W01P01

Yes No

Rent control-W01P17

Yes No

Rent control-W01P20

Yes No

Rent control-W01P24

Yes No

48 of 48 precincts counted

Total

46 of 46 precincts counted Total

33 of 33 precincts counted TotalOffice of the City Clerk Printed on 3/31/2026Page 26 of 37
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33 of 33 precincts counted Total

40 of 40 precincts counted

Total

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

3,373 888 931

4,126

7,586 344 372 75

1,602 0

19,297

12,442 2,415 2

14,859

4,514 7,820 7

12,341

6,014 1,678 1,442 0

9,134

219 99 318

208 68 276

175 59 234

168 64 232

100 00% 17 48% 4 60% 4 82% 21 38% 39 31% 1 78% 1 93% 0.39% 8 30% 0 00%

100.00% 83 73% 16 25% 0.01%
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100.00% 36 58% '63 37% 0.06%

100.00% 65.84% 18.37% 15.79% 0.00%

100.00% 68 87% 31 13%

100.00% 75.36% 24.64%

100.00% 74 79% 25 21%

100.00% 72 41% 27.59%

11

PROCLAMATION

Rent control-W01P26

Yes No

Rent control-W01P30

. Yes No

CBA ordinance-W05P05

Yes ■ No

Marijuana funds-W06P05

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W06P23

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W06P26

Yes No

CBA ordinance-W12P15

Yes No

CBA ordinance-W12P18

Yes No
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Marijuana funds-W16P33

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W17

Yes No

CBA ordinance-W20P01

Yes No

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

140 71 79%

5528 21%

Total 195

1 of 1 precincts counted 100 00%

22367.37%

10832 63%

Total 331

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

230 88 80%

2911.20%

Total 259

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

127 90 07%

149.93%

Total 141

1of1 precincts counted 100.00%

8987.25%

1312 75%

Total 102

1 of 1 precincts counted 100 00%.

114 83 21%

2316.79%

Total 137

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

163 85.79%

2714.21%

Total 190

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

177 85.92%

2914.08%

Total 206

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

117 87.31%

1712.69%

' Total 134

41 of 41 precincts counted 100 00%
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41 of 41 precincts counted 100 00%

6,36785.88%

1.04714 12%

Total 7,414

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

233 89.62%

2710 38%

Total 260

PROCLAMATION

Rent control-W26P12

Yes No

Rent control-W26P24

Yes No

Rent control-W26P40

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W28

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W29P02

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W29P03

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W29P16

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W29P26

Yes No

Marijuana funds-W29P28

Yes No

Rent control-W45P11

Yes No

Rent controhW45P15

Yes No

1 of 1 precincts counted 100 00%
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1 of 1 precincts counted 100 00%

164 73 21 %

6026 79%

Total 224

1 of 1 precincts counted 100 00%

124 73 81%

4426 19%

Total 168

1 of 1 precincts counted 100 00%

109 79 56%,

2820 44%

Total 137

46 of 46 precincts counted 100.00%,

6,54784 48%

1,20315 52%

Total 7,750

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

248 85.81%

4114.19%

Total 289

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

189 85.91%

3114.09%

Total 220

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

196 92.02%

177.98%

Total 213

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

231 91.67%

218.33%

Total 252

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

220 89.43%

2610.57%

Total 246

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

154 73.33%

5626.67%

Total 210

1 of 1 precincts counted 100.00%

275-64.86%

14935 14%

v   Total 424
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PROCLAMATION

Rent control-W45P17

Yes No

Rent control-W50P08

Yes No

Rent control-W50P13

Yes No

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

1 of 1 precincts counted Total

Page 15 of 18

100 00%

231 64 71%

126 35 29%

357

100 00%

169 77 17%

50 2.2 83%

219

100.00%o

174 75 98%

55 24.02% 229

Co(77/RfS©ffitAMATION

MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ, Cimr WILLIAM J. KRESSE. Coinmissionor/Sccrc-lary JONATHAN T. SWAIN, Comnvssioner

LANCE GOUGH, Executive Director

Rev .VI2/I9

CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS GENERAL

MUNICIPAL ELECTION TUESDAY, FEBRUARY

26, 2019

Listed below are those persons who timely filed Declarations of Intent to be a Write-in Candidate for an

office on the ballot.

TOTAL
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Mayor John P. Loftus 0
Ryan Friedman 2
Richard Benedict Mayers 2
Ziff A. Sistiunk, Sr. ' 0
Eric "Kubi" James Stewart 0
Daniel Fein 3
Gregory Young 0
Rebecca Ayers 0
Romainc Ware 0
Robert A. Palmer 1
Ja'Mal Green 6
Roger L. Washington 47
Stephen Hodge 7
Catherine Brown D'Tycoon 7
Tamara McCul lough AKA Tamar Manasseh 11

Clerk William "Dock" Walls, III 386

Richard Benedict Mayers 1

Treasurer Richard Benedict Mayers 4

Alderman - lsl Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0
Justin Tucker 3

Alderman - 2nd Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 1
Mollie May Brady 3

Alderman - 3rd Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0

Darva Watkins 3

Alderman - 4lh Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0

Alderman - 5lh Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0
Loretta Lomax 1

Alderman - 6,h Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0
LaTanya Goodcn 7

Alderman   7th Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0
Kim Curtis 4

Alderman - 8lh Ward Richard Benedict Mayers 0

69 West Washington Street Suites 600/800. Chicago IL 60602 • 312-269-7900 • TTY 312-269-0027 chicagoelections com •

cboe@chicagoelections net * @ChicagoElection

CufN/RRQGHuAlVIATION

MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ Chair WILLIAM J. KRESSE. Commissioner/Secretary JONATHAN T. SWAIN Coirorossmaxw

LANCE GOUGH Executive Director

Alderman -9"' Ward

Alderman - 10'" Ward Alderman - 11"'Ward Alderman - 12,h Ward

Alderman Alderman Alderman Alderman Alderman -Alderman

,h
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Alderman - 19* Ward Alderman - 20,h Ward

Alderman-21st Ward

Alderman - 22nd Ward Alderman - 23rd Ward Alderman - 24th Ward

Alderman - 25lh Ward Alderman - 26th Ward

Alderman - 27* Ward

Alderman - 28,h Ward

Alderman - 29,h Ward Alderman - 30th Ward Alderman-31st Ward Alderman - 32nd Ward
Ricliard Benedict Mayers
Rachel Williams
Marcia Brown-Wi 11 iams

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Samuel Alcantar

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Robert Topps, Jr.

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Marco Phillips

Richard Benedict Mayers Bonnie Poole "Granny"

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Patricia "Pat" Marshall-Adams

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers
Mirko "Limo Mike Z" Zaplatic, Jr.

Richard Benedict Mayers Andrea "Siri" Hibbler Ellen Anderson Corley

Richard Benedict Mayers Timothy Gladney Justina Winfrey

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers
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Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mavers
0
2

6 0 0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

0 3

0 0

0 0

0

5

0 4

0 5

0 11
0

0 14 11

0

0

0

0

69 West Washington Street. Suites 600/800. Chicago IL 60602 • 312-269-7900 • TTY 312-269-0027 chicagoelections
com • cboe@chicagoelections net • @ChicagoElection

ComflRQGfcAMATION

MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ Chan WILLIAM J. KRESSE. Commissioner/Secretary JONATHAN T. SWAIN Commissioner

LANCE GOUGH. Executive Director

Alderman-33"' Ward Alderman-34"'Ward

Alderman -35lh Ward Alderman - 36,h Ward Alderman - 37th Ward
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Alderman Alderman Alderman Alderman Alderman Alderman

Alderman - 38,h Ward Alderman - 39,h Ward

40'" Ward ■41"* Ward

42nd Ward ■ 43rd Ward

44lh Ward

45th Ward

Alderman -46th Ward

Alderman - 47lh Ward Alderman-48,h Ward Alderman - 49th Ward

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers
Donna M.Johnson
Paris Walker Thomas
Tamara McCullough AKA Tamar Manasseh

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Otis Percy Stephen Hodge

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Mary K. Hunter

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict. Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Jose Munoz

Richard Benedict Mayers Joann Breivogel

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers

Richard Benedict Mayers Bill Morton

Richard Benedict Mayers

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 3/31/2026Page 36 of 37

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: F2019-33, Version: 1

69 West Washington Street. Suites 600/800. Chicago IL 60602 • 312-269-7900 • TTY 312-269-0027 chicagoelections com • cboe@chicagoelections net •
@ChicagoElection

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COOK )

We, the undersigned Commissioners of the Board of Election Commissioners for the City of Chicago,
do hereby certify and declare that the foregoing is a correct tabulated statement of the returns and
proclamation of the results of the canvass of the election returns for each candidate for the offices designated
in said statement and for all ballot propositions in each of the precincts in all of the wards in the City of
Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois at the February 26, 2019 Municipal General Election and those
candidates who received a majority of the votes cast for each office are hereby declared elected to such
offices.

IN TESTIMONY, we hereunto set our hands in the City of Chicago, in said County and State, this 13th

day of March, 2019.

Commissioners,
Board of Election Commissioners, City of Chicago
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